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Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY HD-C4S Car Phone Mount. Please read this user manual carefully and keep it in a safe place 

for future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon 

order number.
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Getting Started
1. Loosen the pivot locking nut until you can insert the ball on the back of the phone cradle into the ball joint hole on the top of the 

    windshield mounting part. Tighten (but don’t over-tighten) the pivot locking nut. 

2. Clean a flat surface on your windshield or dashboard where you want to install the mount with a mixture of equal parts (1:1) 

    isopropyl alcohol and water. Let the surface dry.

3. Release the suction cup lock, remove the waxed paper backing, and adhere the mount to the surface. Press the mount firmly 

    against the surface and apply the lock, holding for a few minutes to ensure tight and secure adhesion.

4. Unfold the phone rest. Press and hold the phone release button so that the phone grips extend fully (maximum width of 12.4cm/4.88'').

    Rotate the phone cradle to the desired orientation (vertical/horizontal) and pivot it to the desired angle for your phone.

5. Place your phone in the center of the cradle and push the grips together to hold your phone securely.

Removing the Mount
First, release the suction cup lock. Then pull up from the side that has the suction cup tab, applying a twisting and lifting action to 
the lower section of the windshield mounting part while carefully pulling the tab away. 

Renewing and Reapplying the Mount Suction Cup
To reapply the suction cup, rinse it with water and allow to dry. Also do this every few months for maximum suction stability.

Product Care
●  Keep away from children. The small parts pose a choking hazard if swallowed

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the address below that corresponds with your region. Please include your 

Amazon order number and product model number.

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sales service for products purchased directly from AUKEY. If you have purchased from a different seller, 
please contact them directly for service or warranty issues.
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Vielen Dank für den Kauf des AUKEY HD-C4S KFZ Handy Halterung. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und 

bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Wenn Sie Hilfe benötigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser Support-Team mit Ihrer 

Produkt-Modellnummer und Amazon-Bestellnummer.

Lieferumfang
KFZ Handy Halterung

Bedienungsanleitung

Garantiekarte

Produktdiagramm

Anfangen
1. Lösen Sie den Drehzapfen Sicherung Schraubenmutter. Dann setzen Sie den Ball auf der Rückseite der Telefonhalterung in das 
    Kugelgelenkloch ein, das auf der Oberseite des Windschutzscheibenbefestigungsteils ist. Drehen Sie (aber nicht überdrehen) den 
    Drehzapfen Sicherung Schraubenmutter. 
2. Reinigen Sie eine flache Oberfläche mit einer Mischung aus gleichen Teilen (1: 1) Isopropylalkohol und Wasser auf der Windschutzscheibe
    oder dem Armaturenbrett, wo Sie die Halterung installieren möchten. Lassen Sie die Oberfläche trocknen.
3. Lösen Sie das Saugnapfschloss und entfernen Sie den gewachsten Trägerpapier. Dann haften Sie die Halterung an der Oberfläche.
    Drücken Sie die Halterung fest gegen die Oberfläche und wenden Sie die Verriegelung an. Halten Sie sich für ein paar Minuten, 
    um eine sichere Haftung zu gewährleisten.
4. Entfalten Sie den Handy Ständer. Drücken und halten Sie den Handy Freigabetaste, um die Telefongriffe sich vollständig zu erstrecken
    (maximale Breite von 12,4cm/4,88''). Drehen Sie die Handyhalterung auf die gewünschte Ausrichtung (vertikal / horizontal) und 
    drehen Sie sie in den gewünschten Winkel für Ihr Handy.
5. Legen Sie Ihr Handy in die Mitte der Wiege und schieben Sie die Griffe zusammen, um Ihr Handy sicher zu halten.

Entfernen der Halterung
Zuerst geben Sie das Saugnapfschloss frei. Dann ziehen Sie von der Seite ab, die die Saugnapf hat und wenden Sie eine Verdreh- 

und Hebewirkung auf den unteren Teil des Windschutzscheiben Montageteils, während Sie die Lasche vorsichtig ziehen.

Erneuern und Wiederaufbau des Bergs Saugnapf
Spülen Sie das Saugnapf mit Wasser und lassen Sie es trocknen. Können Sie dies alle Monate machen, um maximale Saugstabilität 

zu haben.

Produktpflege
●  Halten Sie die Halterung von Kindern fern. Die Kleinteile stellen eine Erstickungsgefahr durch Verschlucken

Garantie & Kundensupport
Bei Fragen, Support- oder Gewährleistungsansprüchen wenden Sie sich bitte an die unten angegebene Addresse, die Ihrer Region 

entspricht. Bitte geben Sie Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer und Produkt-Modellnummer an.

Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com

*Bitte beachten Sie, dass AUKEY nur für die Produkte einen Kundenservice anbietet, die direkt von AUKEY verkauft wurden. Wenn Sie von einem 
anderen Verkäufer gekauft haben, kontaktieren Sie mit dem direkt für Dienst oder Garantieansprüche.
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Merci d’avoir acheté AUKEY HD-C4S Support de Smartphone pour Voiture. Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d’emploi et le réserver 

pour reférence à l’avenir. Si vous avez besoin des aides, veuillez contacter notre équipe de service client avec le modèle du produit 

et votre numéro de commande Amazon.

Contenu de l’Emballage
Support de Smartphone pour Voiture

Mode d’emploi

Carte de Garantie

Schéma du Produit

Pour Démarrer
1. Tournez l’écrou de blocage pivot en attendant que vous pouvez insérer la balle à l’arrière du support de téléphone dans le trou 

    du joint à rotule qui se trouve en haut de la partie de montage du pare-brise.Sérrez (mais pas trop serrer) l’écrou de blcage pivot. 

2. Nettoyez la surface du pare-brise ou le tableau de bord où vous voulez installer la montage avec un mélange de parties égales 

    (1:1)l’alcool isopropylique et l’eau. Maintenez la surface sec.

3. Libérez la serrure de la ventouse, retirez la papier cirée, et adhérez la montage à la surface. Pressez fermement la montage sur la 

    surface et démarrez la serrure, maintenez quelque minutes pour rassurer le serrage et rassurer l’adhésion.

4. Dépliez la base téléphonique. Pressez et tenez le bouton téléphonique de sortie donc la poignée téléphonique s’étent complètement

    (largeur maximale de 12.4cm/4.88'').Tournez le support du téléphone pour une orientation désirée (vertical / horizontal) et ajustez 

    d’un angle idéal pour votre téléphone.

5. Placez votre téléphone au mileu du support et poussez les poignées ensemble pour tenir bien votre téléphone.

Retirer la montage 
D’abord, libérez la serrure de la ventouse. Ensuite remontez dès la partie où se trouve l'onglet ventouse, appuyez l’action de torsion 

et d’élévation sur la partie de montage du pare-brise en tirant soigneusement l’onglet.

Recyclage et Réemploi de Montage de la Ventouse 
Pour réemployer le montage de la ventouse, rincez-le avec de l’eau et le maintenez sec. D’ailleur répétez cette méthode pour la 

stabilité de la succion maximale.

Soin du Produit
●  Gardez-le loin de l’enfant. La partie petite pourrait causer un risque d'étouffement si elles sont avalées.

Garantie & Service Client
Pour des questions, soutiens ou demandes de garanties, veuillez nous contacter à l'adresse ci-dessous qui correspond àvotre région. 

Veuillez inclure votre numéro de commande Amazon et le numéro de modèle du produit.

Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com

*Veuillez noter que AUKEY ne peut fournir le service après-vente que pour les produits achetés directement chez AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté les 
produits depuis d’un vendeur différent, veuillez le contacter pour tous les services ou garantie.
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Gracias por comprar AUKEY HD-C4S Soporte Movil Coche. Lea atentamente este manual usuario y guárdelo en un lugar seguro 

para futuras consultas. Si necesita cualquier ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de asistencia técnica con el número 

de modelo de su producto y el número de pedido de Amazon.

Contenidos del Paquete
Soporte Movil Coche

Manual Usuario

Tarjeta de Garantía

Diagrama del Producto

Empezando
1. Afloje la tuerca de cerradura del pivote hasta que pueda insertar la bola en la parte posterior de la base del teléfono al orificio 

    de la junta de rótula en la parte superior de la parte de montaje del parabrisas. Apriete (pero no apriete excesivamente) la 

    tuerca de cerradura del pivote. 

2. Limpie una superficie plana en el parabrisas o en el salpicadero donde desea instalar el soporte con una mezcla de partes 

    iguales (1: 1) de alcohol isopropílico y agua. Deje que la superficie se seque.

3. Suelte la cerradura de la ventosa, saque el papel encerado de respaldo y adhiera el soporte a la superficie. Presione el soporte firmemente 

    contra la superficie y aplique la cerradura, sosteniendo por unos minutos para asegurar una adherencia apretada y segura.

4. Despliegue la reprisa para teléfono. Presione y mantenga presionado el botón de liberación del teléfono de manera que los 

    agarradores del teléfono se extiendan completamente (ancho máximo de 12.4cm/4.88''). Gire la base del teléfono a la orientación

    deseada (vertical / horizontal) y gírela hasta el ángulo deseado para su teléfono.

5. Coloque su teléfono en el centro de la base y empuje los agarradores juntos para mantener su teléfono seguro.

Desmontaje del Soporte
En primer lugar, suelte la cerradura de la ventosa. A continuación, tire hacia arriba del lado que tiene la lengüeta de la ventosa, aplicando 

una acción de torsión y elevación a la sección inferior de la pieza de montaje del parabrisas mientras tire cuidadosamente de la 

lengüeta.

Renovación y Reaplicación de la Ventosa del Soporte 
Para volver a aplicar la ventosa, límpiela con agua y déjela secar. También haga esto cada pocos meses para la estabilidad máxima 

de la succión.

Cuidado del Producto
●  Mantenga alejado de los niños. Las piezas pequeñas representan un peligro de asfixia si se tragan

Garantía & Atención al Cliente
Para preguntas, soporte o reclamaciones de garantía, póngase en contacto con nosotros en la dirección que corresponda con 

su región. Incluya por favor su número de orden de Amazon y número de modelo del producto.

Pedidos de Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com

*Por favor tenga en cuenta, AUKEY sólo puede proporcionar servicio postventa para productos comprados directamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha 
comprado de un vendedor diferente, póngase en contacto con ellos directamente por cuestiones de servicio o garantía.
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Grazie per aquistare il AUKEY HD-C4S Supporto del Cellulare dell'Auto. Si prega di leggere attentamente il manuale d'uso e conservarlo 

per i riferimenti futuri. Se avete bisogno di assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro team di supporto con il numero del modello e il 

numero d'ordine di Amazon.

Contenuto della Confezione
Supporto del Cellulare dell'Auto

Manuale d'Uso

Certificato di Garanzia

Diagramma del Prodotto

Dare Inizio
1. Rilassare il giunto di dado autobloccante fino a inserire la palla sul retro della base del cellulare nel foro della sfera nella parte 

    superiore della parte di montaggio del parabrezza. Serrare (ma non stringere troppo) il giunto di dado autobloccante.

2. Pulire un piano sulla parabrezza o il cruscotto dove vorebbe mettere il supporto, con una miscela di parti uguali (1: 1) alcool 

    isopropilico e acqua. Lasciare asciutto il piano.

3. Rilasciare la serratura della ventosa, rimuovere la carta cerosa e fissare il supporto al piano. Premere saldamente il supporto sul 

    piano e bloccare la serratura, tenendo per qualche minuto per assicurare l'adesione stretta e sicura.

4. Aprire la mensola del cellulare. Premere e tenere il pulsante di rilascio del cellulare per estendere completamente le impugnature 

    del cellulare(la larghezza massima di 12.4cm/4.88''). Ruotare la culla del cellulare alla direzione desiderata (verticale / orizzontale) 

    e ruotarla sull'angolo desiderato per il cellulare.

5. Mettere il cellulare al centro della culla e spingere le manopole per tenere sicuramente il cellulare.

Rimozione del Supporto
Anzitutto rilasciare la serratura della ventosa. Quindi tirare verso l'alto dal lato che ha la linguetta della ventosa. Poi esercitare una 

forza fulcrata e in alto al fondo del supporto, e tirare attentamente la linguetta.

Rinnovare e Riutilizzare La Base della Ventosa
Per riutilizzare la ventosa, sciacquare con acqua e lasciarla asciutta. Farlo anche ogni pochi mesi per la massima stabilità 

di aspirazione.

Cura del Prodotto
●  Tenere lontano dai bambini. Le piccole parti arrecano un pericolo di soffocamento in caso di ingestione

Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti
Per domande, supporto o richieste di garanzia, si prega di contattarci al seguente indirizzo che corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si 

prega di inserire il Suo numero d’ordine di Amazon e di modello dei prodotti.

Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com

*Si prega di notare che AUKEY può offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita per i prodotti acquistati direttamente da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un 
venditore diversa, si prega di contrattarci direttamente per problemi di servizio o di garazia.
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